FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 01-06-2000



101239436

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

13

RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 12081999 Change of Name RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name FREMONT FINANCIAL CORPORATION	
Formerly	
i ormeny	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion CALIFORNIA
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name JACK-POST CORPORATION	
DBA/AKA/TA	
DDA AND IA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 800 EAST THIRD STREET	
Address (line 2)	
	MT (UC)
Address (line 3) BUCHANAN City	MI/USA 49107 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion INDIANA

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 OP 575.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06.	/30/99

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027				TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addre	ess Enter for the first	t Receiving Party	only.
Name		1		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	A			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Number	(313) 465-72	08
Name	Honigman Miller Schwartz and	i Cohn		
Address (line 1)	Gayle Aiken, Legal Assistant			
Address (line 2)	2290 First National Building			
Address (line 3)	Detroit, MI 48226			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of ti including any attachments.	he attached conveyance	document #	3
~ ' '		:		
	Application Number(s) or Regis	, ,		onal numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registra	ation Number (DO NOT ENTER E	BOTH numbers for the	e same property).
Trade	emark Application Number(s)	, Regi	stration Number	r(s)
74541106		1658935	1904461	1266436
		1142121	1904460	1332209
		1673486	1934309	1356678
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number	of properties involved.	# 24	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 615.00	
		1	\$ 615.00	
Method of		Deposit Account	j	
Deposit Ac				
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees o		ш	
	Deposit Acc	count Number:	#	
		on to charge additional fees	: Yes	No
Statement an	id Signature			
attach	best of my knowledge and belief, the for ed copy is a true copy of the original doc ted herein.			
Gayle Ai	ken	Luxe O Gen	12/1	3/99
	f Person Signing	Signature		Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0797 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name FREMONT FINANCIAL CORPORATION	12081999
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limit	ted Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization CA	LIFORNIA
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name JACK-POST CORPORATION	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 800 EAST THIRD STREET	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) BUCHANAN City	MI/USA 49107 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Lin X Corporation Association	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from the Assignment.)
	INDIANA
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1360586 1424848
	1360590 1431983
	1366711 829452
	1389115 1461944
	813931 1297600
	1411038 1505982
	1417471 1553495

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0798

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN AND ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Fremont Financial Corporation, 1000 Abernathy Road, Suite 1500, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 ("Lender"), was assigned and granted a security interest in the patents and trademarks of Jack-Post Corporation, an Indiana Corporation, having its principal offices at 800 East Third Street, Buchanan, Michigan 49107, pursuant to a document recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8146, Frame 0607 on August 12, 1996:

LENDER HEREBY DISCHARGES, RELEASES AND TERMINATES ITS
ASSIGNMENT OF AND SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PATENTS AND
TRADEMARKS DESCRIBED ON SCHEDULE A.

FREMONT FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Dated: December 8, 1999	By: DC
Jajed. December 0, 1111	Print Name Deres C Suyo El
4	Title:
<u>(</u>	

STATE OF / Xlor

COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>b</u> day of <u>Neember</u>, 1999, by <u>horizont</u> on behalf of Fremont Financial Corporation.

Notary Public, Nov. 6, 199

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2001 [SEAL]

DET_C\302831.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0799

Schedule A

ACTION DUE	NEXT ACTION:	MARK:	REG NO:	ISSUED:	AWD NO:	CC:
10/1/96	18315 DECL.	IRON MOUNTAIN & DESIGN	11658985	10/1/91	JACQ050	ļus
12/31/95	RENEWAL	END-SCROLL DESIGN	11:2121	6/30/89	JACQ035DE	DE
1.02.07	2215 DEC!		11277400	1,0000	1100075	1
1/29/97	9815 DECL.	LIL HELPER	1673436	1/29/92	JACQ076	<u> ∤us</u> I
			 	<u> </u>		
				 	 	<u> </u>
		·	 			i
				Ĭ .		
			1.			
			ļ	!	ļ	_ <u> </u>
			!	<u> </u>		
7/11/00	inate DCCI	COUNTRY GARDEN	11001451	17/11/05	1450007	1115
7/11/20	18&15 DECL.		11904451	7/11/95	JACQ097	US
7/11/00	6&15 DECL.	PARK RIDGE	1904460	7/11/95	JACO094	US
11/7/00	8&15 DECL.	HERITAGE	1934309	11/7/95	JACQ107	lus
2/7/04	RENEWAL	PRO-POLE	1256435	2/7/84	JACO005	lus
4/23/05	RENEWAL	JPC DESIGN	1332209	4/23/35	JACQ028	ins
8/27/05	RENEWAL	JACK-POST	1356678	8/27/85	JACQ027	Jus
	÷		 	1	<u> </u>	
9/17/05	RENEWAL	GLIDE-A-LAWN	1360536	9/17/85	JACQ032	lus
9/17/05	PENEWAL	HARDWOOD & DESIGN	1350590	9/17/85	JACQ033	{us
10/22/05	PENEWAL	SCROLL DESIGN	1366711	10/22/85	JACQ034	us
4/8/06	HENEWAL	LEG & SCROLL DESIGN	1389115	4/9/35	JACQ035	US
				!		
8/30/06	RENEWAL	FROST-LINE	1813931	8/30/55	JACQ046	US
9/30/06	RENEWAL	TIGER & DESIGN	1411038	19/30/86	JACQ036	ins
11/13/05	IRENEWAL	FIESTA CHARM	1417471	11/13/36	JACQ030	lus
1/13/07	RENEWAL	FIESTA ROYALE	1424949	1/13/87	JACQ029	US
3/10/07	HENEWAL	JP (STYLIZED)	11431983	3/10/97	JACQ031	us
5/30/07	RENEWAL	FRESHAIRE & EB DESIGN	329452	5/30/67	JACQ052	lus
10/20/07	IRENEWAL	SCROLL DESIGN	1461944	10/20/87	JACQ038	US
1/8/03	RENEWAL	END-SCROLL DESIGN	1297600	12/9/88	JACQ035GB	G3
9/27/03	RENEWAL	FRESHAIRE & DESIGN	1505982	9/27/88	JACC039	lus
3/29/09	IRENEWAL	LIL HELPER	1553495	8/29/89	JACQ006	Jus

PENDING TRADEMARKS

MARK:	SER NO:			FILED:	STATUS:	AWD NO:	CC:
BARRINGTON	74/541106	:	•	6/22/94	IPEN	JACQ093	US

1092

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0800

×
m
≌.
≤
-
2
TENT INDEX
っ
~
Ξ
ኟ
᠑
-
≲
失
\sim
₹
CORPORATION PA
κ
POST (

RECORDED: 12/13/1999

TAB	PAT NO:	ISSUED:	INVENTOR:	TITLE:
ō	3995612	1 <i>2777</i> 6	DEW, ROBERT C.	CORNER ASSEMBLY FOR FIREPLACE ENCLOSURE
05	4512330	4/23/85	LARKINS, BRUCE T.	FIREPLACE SCREEN
63	4572156	2/25/88	LENTZ, WILLIAM L	FIREPLACE SCREEN ASSEMBLY
8	D287677	1/13/87	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	TABLE
જ	D290911	7/21/87	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	GLIDER CHAIR
g	D298490	11/15/89	POMEHOY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	GLIDEA
07	D307381	4/24/90	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	GLIDER
8	D307362	4/24/90	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	GUDER
60	D307363	4/24/90	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	GLIDER
2	0307523	5/1/90	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	GLIDER
=	D310604	9/18/90	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	GLIDER
12	D314298	2/5/91	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	END STANDARD FOR PICNIC TABLE
13	D323947	2/18/92	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	END STANDARD FOR PICNIC TABLE (AS'AMENDED)
=	0324967	3/31/92	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	DINING TABLE
5	D325823	5/5/92	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	GLIDER WITH ATTACHED END TABLES
18	D327584	717.192	BRAXTON, VANCE P. III	SWING SEAT
12	D328197	7/28/92	BRAXTON, VANCE P. III	GLIDER
82	D334485	4/6/93	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	GLIDER WITH ATTACHED END TABLES
19	D341037	11/9/93	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	CHAIR .
82	D348989	7/26/94	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	PICNIC TABLE
21	D350855	9/27/94	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	GLIDEA
	0361673	8/29/95	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	GLIDER
22 2 A	D362349	9/19/95	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	GLIDER
DE DE	D365692	1/2/96	POMEROY, CHARLES AND JOHN T. BYCRAFT	GLIDER
Į Į				

REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0801